

05.02.2025
Item No.19
BR

WPA 10818 of 2011

**EEPC India (Formerly (Engineering
Export Promotion Council)**

-vs-

Subrata De and ors.

Mr. Victor Chakraborty,
Mr. Ranjit Talukdar

.... For the petitioner

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the petitioner.

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that learned advocate- on- record for the petitioner has expired and as such a fresh Vakalatnama of the new advocate-on-record has to be filed and as such an accommodation is prayed for.

Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of March, 2025 on the prayer of the petitioner.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)