

04.03.2025

Sl. No.: 12
Court No.30
BM

WPA 10818 of 2011

**EEPC India (formerly (Engineering Export
Promotion Council)**

Vs.

Subrata De & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.

... for the petitioner

The writ application was last heard on 19.07.2011 prior to the order passed by this court on 05.02.2025.

Considering that none of the respondents are being represented, the petitioner is directed to effect fresh service upon the respondents and file an affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of May, 2025 for hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)