

13.06.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 6
SM

WPA 10818 of 2011
EEPC India (formerly Engineering Export
Promotion Council)
Vs.
Subrata De & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.

Mr. Ranajit Talukdar

Mr. Victor Chatterjee

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

.....for the petitioner

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri

.....for the respondent no. 4

A further accommodation is prayed for effecting service upon the respondents as directed, as only the Union of India is being represented.

Let the matter appear in the Monthly List of July, 2025 and filing of affidavit-of-service.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]