

11.07.2025  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 15  
SM

**WPA 10818 of 2011**  
**EEPC India (formerly Engineering Export**  
**Promotion Council)**  
**Versus**  
**Subrata De & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.  
Mr. Victor Chatterjee  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta  
Mr. Ranajit Talukder  
.....for the petitioner

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.

It appears that service upon the respondent no. 1 could not be effected as the envelope has returned with the endorsement addressee cannot be located.

The petitioner to serve a notice upon Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri, learned advocate who appeared on behalf of the respondent no. 4 on the previous date and the parties are at liberty to file their written notes on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed for final hearing on 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**