

12.08.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No.8
SM

WPA 10818 of 2011
EEPC India (formerly Engineering Export
Promotion Council)
Versus
Subrata De & Ors.

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta
Mr. Ranajit Talukdar
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri
.....for the respondent no. 4/Union of India

As directed Mr. Lahiri has been served by the
petitioner.

Copy of such notice be kept with the record.

On hearing the parties, let the matter be fixed
for final hearing on 21st August, 2025.

Parties are at liberty to file their written notes.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]