

21.08.2025  
Item No.14  
BR

**WPA 10818 of 2011  
EEPC India (Formerly Engineering  
Export Promotion Council).**

**-vs-**

**Subrata De & Ors.**

Mr. Victor Chatterjee,  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta,  
Mr. Ranajit Talukdar  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri  
... for the respondent no.4

On hearing the parties and considering the fact that the writ application is of the year 2011, let the matter be fixed for final hearing on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J. )**