

11.09.2025  
Ct. No. 30  
S.L. No. 9  
SM

**WPA 10818 of 2011**  
**EEPC India (Formerly Engineering Export**  
**Promotion Council)**  
**Versus**  
**Subrata De & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, sr. adv.  
Mr. Victor Chatterjee  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta  
Mr. Ranajit Talukdar  
.....for the petitioner  
Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri  
Mr. Debraj Dutta  
.....for the Union of India

Written notes filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner be kept with the record.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 4.

The respondent no. 4 is required to be heard in this case and as such the matter be listed in the Monthly List of November, 2025 for further hearing.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**