

Court No. 38  
**24.11.2025**  
(Item No. 10)  
(AB)

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 10818 of 2011**

EEPC India (formerly Engineering Export Promotion  
Council)  
VS  
Subrata De & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Advocate  
Mr. Victor Chatterjee  
Mr. Ranajit Talukdar  
Mr. Amit Ghosh  
Ms. Sanjukta Dutta

.... For the petitioner

Mr. Siddhartha Lahiri

.... For Union of India

1. The written notes of submissions filed by the petitioner in Court today, is taken on record.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner and respondent no. 4 are represented through their learned advocates.
3. Heard-in-part.
4. The matter shall appear in the list on **28.11.2025** under the heading '**Part Heard**'.
5. In the meantime, advocate on record for the petitioner shall serve copy of the petition upon the learned advocate for the respondent no. 1 and file an affidavit of service to that effect on the next date of hearing.

**(Smita Das De, J.)**