

08-12-2025
ct no. 10
Sl.2
RP

WPA 10818 of 2011

EEPC India (formerly Engineering Export Promotion
Council)

-Versus-

Subrata De & Ors..

Mr. Victor Chatterjee,
Mr. Ranajit Talukdar,
Mr. Amit Ghosh

...for the petitioner

Mr. Debraj Dutta

...for the UOI

1. Pursuant to the earlier order 24.11.2025 the petitioners have further made an attempt to serve the impugned order upon the workmen but the envelope has returned back undelivered with a postal remark "cannot be located."
2. Affidavit-of-service be kept on record.
3. The petitioner is directed to file a fresh affidavit-of-service annexing the envelope on the same returnable date which has returned back undelivered.
4. The learned Counsel for the Union of India seeks adjournment on the ground of Mr. Siddhartho Lahiri, Senior Advocate. Such prayer is allowed.
5. Let this matter be fixed on 21st January, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)