

04-05-2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 1
RP

WPA 10818 of 2011

EEPC Indian (Formerly Engineering Export
Promotion Council)

-Versus-

Subrata De & Ors..

Mr. Victor Chatterjee,
Mr. Amit Ghosh

...for the petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks further time to file the compliance report, since the advocate-on-record has suffered a cardiac arrest and the relevant documents are lying with him.
3. Such prayer is allowed, and the petitioner is directed to file the compliance report peremptorily.
4. Let this matter appear on 17.6.2026 at 2 p.m. for compliance and the said order shall be communicated by the petitioner to the Officer-in-Charge, Chandannagore Police Station (Commissionerate) by 15th May, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)